
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Arkansas State 269  273       542  -34 
2  2   Texas State 280  285       565  -11 
3  3   Abilene Christian U.  282  296       578  +2 
4  4   UT Arlington  291  293       584  +8 
5  5   Oklahoma Christian U 292  301       593  +17 
6  6   Central Arkansas 298  297       595  +19 
8  T7   Missouri State 303  300       603  +27 
7  T7   Stephen F. Austin St 300  303       603  +27 
9  T7   Houston Baptist  304  299       603  +27 

10  10   Southern Illinois  306  303       609  +33 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Arkansas State 269 273 542

1 Julien Sale (2) 69 66 135

2 Zan Luka Stirn (1) 68 68 136

T3 Luka Naglic (4) 65 73 138

T3 Adam Thorp (6) 71 67 138

5 Tom Vaillant (3) 67 72 139

T24 Jack Madden (5) 76 73 149

2 Texas State 280 285 565

T6 Logan Lockwood (1) 71 69 140

T6 Fabian Sunden (5) 69 71 140

10 Kasper Nyland (6) 69 73 142

T17 Dalton Hankamer (2) 71 74 145

T21 Evan White (3) 75 72 147

T24 Payne Johnson (4) 73 76 149

3 Abilene Christian U. 282 296 578

T13 Brian Choe (1) 71 73 144

T13 Charlie Jackson (5) 71 73 144

T17 Francisco Osio (4) 69 76 145

T29 Alex Clouse (2) 71 79 150

T29 Jake Bay (3) 76 74 150

63 Joris Spanjer (6) 84 87 171

4 UT Arlington 291 293 584

T8 Daniel Cronje (2) 67 74 141

T13 Paul Gonzalez (1) 72 72 144

T43 Zak Jones (6) 83 72 155

T49 Jacob Massengale (3) 77 79 156

T52 Caleb Hicks (4) 82 75 157

T52 Zach Cole (5) 75 82 157

5 Oklahoma Christian U 292 301 593

T11 Trevor Norby (1) 68 75 143

T24 Alex Motes (2) 73 76 149

T31 Mateo Pulcini (5) 75 76 151

T43 Said Powers (3) 81 74 155

T43 Alejandro Armijo (4) 76 79 155

T59 Ransen Turner (6) 80 81 161

6 Central Arkansas 298 297 595

T19 Nate Jolly (1) 74 72 146

T31 Davis Irving (3) 74 77 151

T35 Blaine Calhoon (2) 73 79 152

T35 Josh Turnock (4) 78 74 152

T43 Jakob Lemieux (5) 77 78 155

T59 Miles Smith (6) 87 74 161

T7 Missouri State 303 300 603

T24 Christopher Obert (1) 76 73 149

T24 Max Kreikemeier (2) 75 74 149

T35 Crimson Callahan (3) 75 77 152

T39 Lukas McCalla (6) 78 76 154

T43 JP Lavalle (4) 77 78 155

T55 Eric J. Byun (5) 82 77 159
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Stephen F. Austin St 300 303 603

T8 Isiah Henderson (6) 70 71 141

T39 Steven Fabik (1) 77 77 154

T43 Colin Juban (5) 78 77 155

T49 Jake Smelser (3) 76 80 156

T49 Alec Brown (4) 77 79 156

T55 Jaxon Griffith (2) 81 78 159

T7 Houston Baptist 304 299 603

T19 Cooper New (2) 74 72 146

T31 Oliver Dickman (1) 78 73 151

38 Marcelo Trevino (6) 78 75 153

T39 Mason Ghidina (4) 74 80 154

T55 Ransom Jacobson (5) 80 79 159

62 Mathew Chairuangdei (3) 80 83 163

10 Southern Illinois 306 303 609

T21 Riley Klingelberg (6) 73 74 147

T31 Tom Cleaton (2) 75 76 151

T39 Justin Wingerter (5) 79 75 154

T52 Matthis Besard (1) 79 78 157

58 Josh Mackin (3) 81 79 160

61 Birgir Magnusson (4) 80 82 162
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T11 Connor Wilson (Arkansas State) 73 70 143

T13 Devyn Pappas (Arkansas State) 72 72 144

23 Michael Weppernig (Arkansas State) 78 70 148

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T6 1   Julien Sale  Arkansas State  69  66       135  -9   
T4 2   Zan Luka Stirn  Arkansas State  68  68       136  -8   
T11 T3   Adam Thorp  Arkansas State  71  67       138  -6   
1 T3   Luka Naglic  Arkansas State  65  73       138  -6   

T2 5   Tom Vaillant  Arkansas State  67  72       139  -5   
T6 T6   Fabian Sunden  Texas State  69  71       140  -4   
T11 T6   Logan Lockwood  Texas State  71  69       140  -4   
T2 T8   Daniel Cronje  UT Arlington  67  74       141  -3   
10 T8   Isiah Henderson  Stephen F. Austin St  70  71       141  -3   
T6 10   Kasper Nyland  Texas State  69  73       142  -2   
T4 T11   Trevor Norby  Oklahoma Christian U  68  75       143  -1   
T19 T11   Connor Wilson *  Arkansas State  73  70       143  -1   
T11 T13   Charlie Jackson  Abilene Christian U.  71  73       144  E   
T11 T13   Brian Choe  Abilene Christian U.  71  73       144  E   
T17 T13   Paul Gonzalez  UT Arlington  72  72       144  E   
T17 T13   Devyn Pappas *  Arkansas State  72  72       144  E   
T6 T17   Francisco Osio  Abilene Christian U.  69  76       145  +1   
T11 T17   Dalton Hankamer  Texas State  71  74       145  +1   
T24 T19   Nate Jolly  Central Arkansas  74  72       146  +2   
T24 T19   Cooper New  Houston Baptist  74  72       146  +2   
T19 T21   Riley Klingelberg  Southern Illinois  73  74       147  +3   
T28 T21   Evan White  Texas State  75  72       147  +3   
T44 23   Michael Weppernig *  Arkansas State  78  70       148  +4   
T19 T24   Alex Motes  Oklahoma Christian U  73  76       149  +5   
T19 T24   Payne Johnson  Texas State  73  76       149  +5   
T28 T24   Max Kreikemeier  Missouri State  75  74       149  +5   
T34 T24   Christopher Obert  Missouri State  76  73       149  +5   
T34 T24   Jack Madden  Arkansas State  76  73       149  +5   
T11 T29   Alex Clouse  Abilene Christian U.  71  79       150  +6   
T34 T29   Jake Bay  Abilene Christian U.  76  74       150  +6   
T28 T31   Mateo Pulcini  Oklahoma Christian U  75  76       151  +7   
T28 T31   Tom Cleaton  Southern Illinois  75  76       151  +7   
T24 T31   Davis Irving  Central Arkansas  74  77       151  +7   
T44 T31   Oliver Dickman  Houston Baptist  78  73       151  +7   
T44 T35   Josh Turnock  Central Arkansas  78  74       152  +8   
T19 T35   Blaine Calhoon  Central Arkansas  73  79       152  +8   
T28 T35   Crimson Callahan  Missouri State  75  77       152  +8   
T44 38   Marcelo Trevino  Houston Baptist  78  75       153  +9   
T50 T39   Justin Wingerter  Southern Illinois  79  75       154  +10   
T44 T39   Lukas McCalla  Missouri State  78  76       154  +10   
T24 T39   Mason Ghidina  Houston Baptist  74  80       154  +10   
T39 T39   Steven Fabik  Stephen F. Austin St  77  77       154  +10   
T34 T43   Alejandro Armijo  Oklahoma Christian U  76  79       155  +11   
T56 T43   Said Powers  Oklahoma Christian U  81  74       155  +11   

T39 T43   Jakob Lemieux  Central Arkansas  77  78       155  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T43   JP Lavalle  Missouri State  77  78       155  +11   
61 T43   Zak Jones  UT Arlington  83  72       155  +11   

T44 T43   Colin Juban  Stephen F. Austin St  78  77       155  +11   
T39 T49   Jacob Massengale  UT Arlington  77  79       156  +12   
T39 T49   Alec Brown  Stephen F. Austin St  77  79       156  +12   
T34 T49   Jake Smelser  Stephen F. Austin St  76  80       156  +12   
T50 T52   Matthis Besard  Southern Illinois  79  78       157  +13   
T59 T52   Caleb Hicks  UT Arlington  82  75       157  +13   
T28 T52   Zach Cole  UT Arlington  75  82       157  +13   
T59 T55   Eric J. Byun  Missouri State  82  77       159  +15   
T52 T55   Ransom Jacobson  Houston Baptist  80  79       159  +15   
T56 T55   Jaxon Griffith  Stephen F. Austin St  81  78       159  +15   
T56 58   Josh Mackin  Southern Illinois  81  79       160  +16   
T52 T59   Ransen Turner  Oklahoma Christian U  80  81       161  +17   
63 T59   Miles Smith  Central Arkansas  87  74       161  +17   

T52 61   Birgir Magnusson  Southern Illinois  80  82       162  +18   
T52 62   Mathew Chairuangdei  Houston Baptist  80  83       163  +19   
62 63   Joris Spanjer  Abilene Christian U.  84  87       171  +27   
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Par 3 Scoring
Z. Stirn Ark. St. 2.50 -4 
L. Naglic Ark. St. 2.63 -3 
L. Lockwood Texas St. 2.63 -3 
K. Nyland Texas St. 2.63 -3 
F. Sunden Texas St. 2.75 -2 
D. Pappas Ark. St. 2.75 -2 
C. Jackson Abilene Ch 2.75 -2 
F. Osio Abilene Ch 2.88 -1 
J. Sale Ark. St. 2.88 -1 
J. Madden Ark. St. 2.88 -1 
T. Vaillant Ark. St. 2.88 -1 
O. Dickman Hston Bpst 2.88 -1 
D. Cronje UTA 2.88 -1 
P. Gonzalez UTA 3.00 E 
D. Hankamer Texas St. 3.00 E 
S. Powers OK Christ. 3.00 E 
A. Motes OK Christ. 3.00 E 
R. Klingelberg S Illinois 3.00 E 
I. Henderson SFA 3.00 E 
C. Obert MO State 3.00 E 
C. New Hston Bpst 3.00 E 
M. Ghidina Hston Bpst 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Thorp Ark. St. 3.90 -2 
I. Henderson SFA 3.90 -2 
T. Norby OK Christ. 4.00 E 
L. Naglic Ark. St. 4.00 E 
J. Sale Ark. St. 4.05 +1 
Z. Stirn Ark. St. 4.05 +1 
D. Cronje UTA 4.05 +1 
P. Gonzalez UTA 4.10 +2 
F. Sunden Texas St. 4.10 +2 
R. Klingelberg S Illinois 4.10 +2 
M. Kreikemeier MO State 4.10 +2 
M. Trevino Hston Bpst 4.15 +3 
N. Jolly Cent. Ark. 4.15 +3 
B. Choe Abilene Ch 4.15 +3 
D. Hankamer Texas St. 4.15 +3 
L. Lockwood Texas St. 4.20 +4 
C. Wilson Ark. St. 4.20 +4 
T. Vaillant Ark. St. 4.20 +4 
M. Weppernig Ark. St. 4.25 +5 
A. Clouse Abilene Ch 4.25 +5 
C. Jackson Abilene Ch 4.25 +5 
J. Turnock Cent. Ark. 4.25 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Sale Ark. St. 3.88 -9 
T. Vaillant Ark. St. 4.00 -8 
C. Wilson Ark. St. 4.25 -6 
A. Thorp Ark. St. 4.25 -6 
D. Pappas Ark. St. 4.25 -6 
B. Choe Abilene Ch 4.38 -5 
Z. Stirn Ark. St. 4.38 -5 
B. Calhoon Cent. Ark. 4.38 -5 
L. Lockwood Texas St. 4.38 -5 
F. Sunden Texas St. 4.50 -4 
K. Nyland Texas St. 4.50 -4 
J. Wingerter S Illinois 4.50 -4 
C. Callahan MO State 4.50 -4 
F. Osio Abilene Ch 4.50 -4 
J. Bay Abilene Ch 4.50 -4 
C. Jackson Abilene Ch 4.63 -3 
M. Weppernig Ark. St. 4.63 -3 
L. Naglic Ark. St. 4.63 -3 
C. New Hston Bpst 4.63 -3 
T. Norby OK Christ. 4.63 -3 
D. Cronje UTA 4.63 -3 
E. White Texas St. 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
J. Sale Ark. St. 3
L. Lockwood Texas St. 2
P. Gonzalez UTA 1
B. Calhoon Cent. Ark. 1
J. Bay Abilene Ch 1
T. Vaillant Ark. St. 1

Birdies 
Z. Stirn Ark. St. 16
T. Vaillant Ark. St. 13
A. Thorp Ark. St. 11
L. Naglic Ark. St. 10
C. Wilson Ark. St. 10
D. Pappas Ark. St. 10
F. Sunden Texas St. 10
K. Nyland Texas St. 10
D. Cronje UTA 9
B. Choe Abilene Ch 8
C. Jackson Abilene Ch 8
F. Osio Abilene Ch 8
J. Sale Ark. St. 8
E. White Texas St. 8
I. Henderson SFA 8
D. Hankamer Texas St. 7
M. Weppernig Ark. St. 7
C. New Hston Bpst 7
J. Wingerter S Illinois 7
C. Callahan MO State 7
N. Jolly Cent. Ark. 7
P. Johnson Texas St. 7

Pars 
T. Norby OK Christ. 27
P. Gonzalez UTA 25
J. Turnock Cent. Ark. 25
I. Henderson SFA 24
L. Lockwood Texas St. 24
C. Obert MO State 24
S. Fabik SFA 24
D. Hankamer Texas St. 23
T. Cleaton S Illinois 23
B. Choe Abilene Ch 23
R. Klingelberg S Illinois 23
J. Lemieux Cent. Ark. 22
J. Madden Ark. St. 22
J. Massengale UTA 22
L. Naglic Ark. St. 22
J. Smelser SFA 22
C. Jackson Abilene Ch 22
O. Dickman Hston Bpst 22
F. Sunden Texas St. 21
C. New Hston Bpst 21
A. Brown SFA 21
J. Sale Ark. St. 21
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 RidgePointe Country Club 2020 75.14 63

2 RidgePointe Country Club 2020 75.24 63

 

Total Average Scores
RidgePointe Country Club 2020 75.19 126

 

RidgePointe Country Club: RidgePointe Country Club 2020
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 343     7 52 4     

2 4 379     6 28 27 2   

3 4 360     11 37 14 1   

4 3 187     2 36 18 7   

5 5 506   2 21 29 8 2 1 

6 5 521   2 20 30 9 2   

7 3 156     8 42 12 1   

8 4 298     7 37 15 3 1 

9 4 398     12 34 14 2 1 

10 5 465   2 20 32 8 1   

11 4 358     8 43 10 1 1 

12 4 492     3 26 27 4 3 

13 5 555     18 36 8 1   

14 4 442     3 29 20 9 2 

15 3 132     7 44 8 2 2 

16 4 425     6 25 22 7 3 

17 3 199     8 36 19     

18 4 349     11 38 11 3   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 492 +0.65 

14 4 442 +0.65 

16 4 425 +0.62 

4 3 187 +0.48 

2 4 379 +0.40 

8 4 298 +0.29 

17 3 199 +0.17 

15 3 132 +0.17 

9 4 398 +0.14 

11 4 358 +0.13 

7 3 156 +0.10 

18 4 349 +0.10 

3 4 360 +0.08 

1 4 343 -0.05 

13 5 555 -0.13 

5 5 506 -0.16 

6 5 521 -0.17 

10 5 465 -0.22 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 492 +0.83 

16 4 425 +0.57 

4 3 187 +0.51 

2 4 379 +0.46 

11 4 358 +0.43 

18 4 349 +0.35 

1 4 343 +0.21 

17 3 199 +0.21 

8 4 298 +0.21 

14 4 442 +0.16 

6 5 521 +0.11 

3 4 360 +0.10 

9 4 398 +0.05 

7 3 156 -0.05 

15 3 132 -0.08 

13 5 555 -0.25 

5 5 506 -0.32 

10 5 465 -0.33 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 492 +0.65 

14 4 442 +0.65 

16 4 425 +0.62 

4 3 187 +0.48 

2 4 379 +0.40 

8 4 298 +0.29 

17 3 199 +0.17 

15 3 132 +0.17 

9 4 398 +0.14 

11 4 358 +0.13 

7 3 156 +0.10 

18 4 349 +0.10 

3 4 360 +0.08 

1 4 343 -0.05 

13 5 555 -0.13 

5 5 506 -0.16 

6 5 521 -0.17 

10 5 465 -0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 343     14 90 20 2   

2 4 379     10 58 53 4 1 

3 4 360     22 73 29 2   

4 3 187     7 66 39 12 2 

5 5 506   4 45 60 12 4 1 

6 5 521   2 29 71 19 5   

7 3 156     21 82 22 1   

8 4 298     16 71 33 5 1 

9 4 398     22 75 25 3 1 

10 5 465   3 44 65 13 1   

11 4 358     13 80 23 6 4 

12 4 492     7 45 56 11 7 

13 5 555     42 68 14 2   

14 4 442     10 72 30 11 3 

15 3 132     21 84 17 2 2 

16 4 425     9 52 51 9 5 

17 3 199     14 75 36 1   

18 4 349     16 75 27 7 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20973&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1



